PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8071799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHLSTROM-MUNKSJO OYJ	01/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AHLSTROM OYJ	
Street Address:	ALVAR AALLON KATU 3 C	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10814258	
Application Number:	15754029	
Application Number:	16970369	
Application Number:	17048390	
Application Number:	17115184	
Application Number:	17048253	
Application Number:	63127319	
Application Number:	63127324	
Application Number:	63143517	
Application Number:	63161280	
Application Number:	17273327	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-598-1799

Email: postmaster@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWIN A SISSON ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 303 NORTH COURT STREET

Address Line 2: PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258

508024648 PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHL.P.011-AHL.P.020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOLENE HADLOW
SIGNATURE:	/Jolene HADLOW/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ahlstrom Oyj_trade register extract_20230116 (1)#page1.tif source=Ahlstrom Oyj_trade register extract_20230116 (1)#page2.tif source=Ahlstrom Oyj_trade register extract_20230116 (1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0252 Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register

FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

Business ID: 2480661-5 Date and time of creating the document: 16.01.2023

07:51:49

Page: 1 (3)

registry@prh.fi

TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, **ELECTRONIC**

16.01.2023 07:51:47 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Ahlstrom Oyj **Business ID** 2480661-5 08.06.2012 Entered in the register

Company type Public limited company

Contact details:

Postal address PL 329 00101 Helsinki

Street address Alvar Aallon katu 3 C 00100 Helsinki

010 888 0 Telephone

Home page address www.ahlstrom-munksjo.com

Name details

Name Ahlstrom Oyj

Parallel company name Ahlstrom Abp

Ahlstrom Corporation

Auxiliary company name Ahlcorp

Helsinki **Registered office**

Share capital

Share capital 85.005.912,00 € Number of shares 115 653 315 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021

Representation

PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0253

Page: 2 (3)

Business ID: 2480661-5

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

Persons

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Sessa, Ivano	02.08.1977	Citizen of Italy
Member of the Board of Directors	Ehrnrooth, Alexander Göran Jacob	26.03.1974	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Heinonen, Lasse Aarno Tapani	30.09.1968	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Horten, Halvor Meyer	24.09.1981	Citizen of Norway
Member of the Board of Directors	Seligson, Peter Robin Mikael	30.03.1964	Citizen of Finland
Member of the Board of Directors	Siefke, Michael Franz	01.07.1967	Citizen of Germany
Member of the Board of Directors	Sundström, Karl-Henrik	10.04.1960	Citizen of Sweden
Managing Director	Mets-Morris, Helen Margaret	07.02.1969	Citizen of Netherlands
Holder of a procuration	Alvesalo, Juhani Ilmari	16.11.1977	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Elving, Peter Andreas	12.10.1976	Citizen of Sweden
Holder of a procuration	Guillaud, Robin David	07.04.1976	Citizen of France
Holder of a procuration	Hut, Wouter Hiddo	16.09.1971	Citizen of Netherlands
Holder of a procuration	Hästö, Jonas Henrik	16.05.1986	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Jensen, Jørn Peter	02.01.1964	Citizen of Denmark
Holder of a procuration	Lammila, Kristiina Maria	24.11.1966	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Naulapää-Sipilä, Marja Kaarina	13.06.1966	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	Ranzini, Stefano	09.01.1980	Citizen of Italy
Holder of a procuration	Takko, Tarja Tuulikki	21.02.1968	Citizen of Finland
Holder of a procuration	van Raemdonck, Tim Albert A.	30.10.1976	Citizen of Belgium
Holder of a procuration	Westerkamp, Markus	20.03.1965	Citizen of Germany

Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: by any of them jointly with another holder of a procuration.

PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0254

Page: 3 (3)

Business ID: 2480661-5

Auditor KPMG Oy Ab 1805485-9

Auditor with principal Lundin, Anders Edvard 05.04.1972 Citizen of Finland

responsibility

Additional information

The company or organisation has filed a statutory notification of beneficial owners with the Finnish Trade Register 01.09.2021

Name history

Ahlstrom Oyj 16.01.2023 -

Ahlstrom-Munksjö Oyj 01.04.2017 - 16.01.2023

Munksjö Oyj 30.08.2012 - 01.04.2017

M-Laatikko 2808 Oy 08.06.2012 - 29.08.2012

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 064362 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 07/21/2023